
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 19-0706 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/2/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/15/2019 10/15/2019

Title: Resolution Approving Second Addendum  in the Amount of $55,000 to Transportation Services
Agreement Between the City of Greensboro and UZURV Holdings, Inc. (Contract # 2018-5337)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0706 North Carolina Secretary of State-UZURV.pdf, 2. 19-0706 Resolution UZURV
Addendum.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Resolution Approving Second Addendum in the Amount of $55,000 to Transportation Services Agreement
Between the City of Greensboro and UZURV Holdings, Inc. (Contract # 2018-5337)

Council Priority: Maintain Infrastructure and Provide Sustainable Growth Opportunities

Department: Transportation
Council District: Citywide

Public Hearing: NA
Advertising Date/By: NA

Contact 1 and Phone: Chris Spencer:  336- 433-7218
Contact 2 and Phone: Bruce Adams: 336- 412-6237

PURPOSE:
A contract amendment is necessary to add an additional $55,000 to the UZURV Holdings, Inc. contract to
continue the Transportation Services Agreement entered into on or about January 3, 2019 for a 6-month pilot
program to provide alternative transportation options to eligible riders of the City’s Specialized Community
Area Transportation Service (SCAT).

BACKGROUND:
The original contract agreement amount between the City and UZURV was $100,000.00. A first amendment to
the extend contract was approved on July 1, 2019 to allow the remaining funds in the amount of $49,999 to be
expended through December 31, 2019. However, due to the increased demand for the service, it is estimated
that all funds will be exhausted by October 6, 2019.

In an effort to continue the transportation services through December 31, 2019, the City and UZURV requests
to amend the contract to add an additional $55,000, which will increase contract costs to operate the pilot
program from $100,000 to $155,000.

City of Greensboro Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 19-0706, Version: 1

BUDGET IMPACT:
These funds to support the contract amendment in the amount of $55,000 are budgeted in the Transit
Operations Fund account 564-4531-03.5423.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Department of Transportation recommends and requests that the City Council approve the attached
Resolution adding $55,000 to the UZURV Holdings, Inc. contract.

City of Greensboro Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

